VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

CERTIFICATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS.
COUNTY OF WILL)

I, CANDICE BIELSKI, Clerk of the Village of Homer Glen, Will County, Illinois, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 23-014, duly passed by the Corporate Authorities of said Village on the 11th day of October, 2023 and duly approved by the President of said Village on the 11th day of October, 2023, the original of which Resolution No. 23-014 is now on file in my office and is in full force and effect.

I DO FURTHER CERTIFY that I am the legal custodian of all papers, contracts, documents and records of said Village.

WITNESS MY HAND and official seal of said Village of Homer Glen, Will County,

Illinois, this 11th day of October, 2023.

Candice Bielski, Village Clerk

[Seal]

THE VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION NUMBER 23-014

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PUBLIC QUESTION TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE VOTERS OF THE VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

CHRISTINA NEITZKE-TROIKE, Village President CANDICE BIELSKI, Village Clerk

Village Trustees:
JENNIFER CONSOLINO
DAN FIALKO
CURT MASON
CJ MCNAUGHTON
ROSE REYNDERS
SUSANNA E. STEILEN

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Homer Glen Prepared by: Peterson, Johnson, and Murray, LLC, Village Attorneys 200 W. Adams, Suite 2125, Chicago, IL 60606

VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

Will County, Illinois

RESOLUTION NO. 23-014

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PUBLIC QUESTION TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE VOTERS OF THE VILLAGE OF HOMER GLEN

WHEREAS, Pursuant to the Illinois Election Code, 10 ILCS 5/28-1 et seq., and the Illinois Municipal Code, 65 ILCS 5/1-1-8, the corporate authorities of a municipality have the authority to submit a public question to the electors of the municipality by means of a referendum; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees hereby intends to submit to the residents of the Village of Homer Glen a public question of village-wide significance; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees believes it is in the best interest of the residents of the Village of Homer Glen to move expeditiously as possible to submit this proposition to the voters at the next regularly scheduled election, to be held on March 19, 2024; now, therefore,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Village President and Village Board of Trustees of the Village of Homer Glen, Will County, Illinois, by and through its Home Rule Powers, as follows:

Section 1. The above recitals are expressly incorporated herein and made part hereof as though fully set forth herein.

Section 2. The Board of Trustees of the Village of Homer Glen does hereby initiate and authorize the following public question to be submitted to the voters of the entire Village of Homer Glen at the regularly scheduled election next occurring after the effective date of this resolution, on March 19, 2024:

Should the Village of Homer Glen take appropriate action and pursue appropriate efforts to potentially dissolve or discontinue township government?

□Yes □ No

Section 3. The Village Clerk of the Village of Homer Glen shall certify the public question referenced herein to the Will County Clerk in accordance with Article 28 of the Election Code.

Section 4. This resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage.

[Intentionally left blank]

PASSED THIS 11th day of October, 2023.

	Yes	No	Absent	Present
Consolino		X		
Fialko		X		
Mason	X			
McNaughton	X			
Reynders		X		
Steilen	X			
Neitzke-Troike (Village President)	X			
TOTAL	4	3		

APPROVED by the Village President on October 11, 2023

Christina Neitzke Troike Village President

ATTEST:

Candice Bielski Village Clerk